
CC: AmEx

 14

 11

 0

 14

 7

 0

 0

 77

 0

 2

 0

 22

 34

 16

 9

 750

 1310

 628

 765

 0

 1

 15

 35

 3

 0

 0

 88

 0

 3

 0

 1

 2

 43

 13

 24

 2217

 206

 711

 828

 0

 11

 0

 0

 7

 0

 0

 22

 77

 9

 0

 628

 16

 34

 750

 1310

 2

 2

 0

 765

57

1

52

43

0

1

61

1

22

0

17

18

27

121

14

1006

1004

657

782

1

JOSH:  We updated your engine type to the correct, 5.0L supercharged engine. The averages for this 

engine type are based on an interval of about 7,700 miles. The high metals and silicon we saw last time 

were just material from the initial break-in process, and that stuff has mostly washed out by this point. 

Copper is still slightly elevated at 7 ppm, but that's a lot lower than before, and everything else looks great. 

The viscosity is in spec too, making for a perfect report for the engine at just 10,000 total miles. Looks great 

so far!

F TYPEK4737

(413) 530-0208

Gasoline (Unleaded)

Castrol 5W/20

4/26/2018

4,500

8/23/2018

josh_palmieri@hotmail.com

4,500

 2

20/32

0 qts

Jaguar 5.0L V-8 S/C

4,500 Miles

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA  01089

139 E GOOSEBERRY RD

JOSH PALMIERI PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  12467

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit
UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

Values 

Should Be*

10,000

4,500

8/1/2018

Water %

46-59

<0.1

>385

7.86

415

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

<2.0

<0.6

6.0-10.2

51.9

5.39

410

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

43.9

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS 

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2018


