

OIL REPORT

LAB NUMBER: K4737 **REPORT DATE:** 8/23/2018

CODE: 20/32

UNIT ID: F TYPE
CLIENT ID: 12467
PAYMENT: CC: AmEx

JNIT

MAKE/MODEL: Jaguar 5.0L V-8 S/C FUEL TYPE: Gasoline (Unleaded)

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE: Castrol 5W/20
OIL USE INTERVAL: 4,500 Miles

JOSH

PHONE
FAX:
ALT PHONE:
EMAIL:

OMMENTS

JOSH: We updated your engine type to the correct, 5.0L supercharged engine. The averages for this engine type are based on an interval of about 7,700 miles. The high metals and silicon we saw last time were just material from the initial break-in process, and that stuff has mostly washed out by this point. Copper is still slightly elevated at 7 ppm, but that's a lot lower than before, and everything else looks great. The viscosity is in spec too, making for a perfect report for the engine at just 10,000 total miles. Looks great so far!

	MI/HR on Oil	4,500		4,500			
	MI/HR on Unit	10,000	LOCATION	4,500			UNIVERSAL AVERAGES
	Sample Date	8/1/2018		4/26/2018			
	Make Up Oil Added			0 qts			
MILLION	ALUMINUM	11	11	57			15
	CHROMIUM	0	0	1			1
⊌	IRON	14	14	52			35
	COPPER	7	7	43			3
ER	LEAD	0	0	0			0
Д	TIN	0	0	1			0
PARTS	MOLYBDENUM	77	77	61			88
	NICKEL	0	0	1			0
	MANGANESE	2	2	22			3
Z	SILVER	0	0	0			0
TS	TITANIUM	22	22	17			1
	POTASSIUM	2	2	18			2
	BORON	34	34	27			43
ELEM	SILICON	16	16	121			13
	SODIUM	9	9	14			24
	CALCIUM	750	750	1006			2217
	MAGNESIUM	1310	1310	1004			206
	PHOSPHORUS	628	628	657			711
	ZINC	765	765	782			828
	BARIUM	0	0	1			0

Values Should Be*

51.9	46-59	43.9				
7.86	6.0-10.2	5.39				
415	>385	410				
<0.5	<2.0	<0.5				
0.0	0.0	0.0				
0.0	<0.1	0.0				
0.2	<0.6	0.2				
	7.86 415 <0.5 0.0	7.86 6.0-10.2 415 >385 <0.5 <2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 <0.1	7.86 6.0-10.2 5.39 415 >385 410 <0.5	7.86 6.0-10.2 5.39 415 >385 410 <0.5 <2.0 <0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 <0.1 0.0	7.86 6.0-10.2 5.39 415 >385 410 <0.5 <2.0 <0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 <0.1 0.0	7.86 6.0-10.2 5.39 415 >385 410 <0.5 <2.0 <0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 <0.1 0.0

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

416 E. PETTIT AVE. FORT WAYNE, IN 46806 (260) 744-2380 www.blackstone-labs.com